

The City Clerk needs the following to process your appeal:

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

RECEIVED

MAR 23 2012

CITY CLERK

Saint Paul City Clerk

Revised 4/22/2011

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8560

YOUR HEALING Date and Time: Tuesday, 4-10-12 Time 1:30 Location of learing: Room 330 City Hell/Courthouse
87. PAUL State: MN. Zip: 55/04
Email <u>Jean youness PAOL. Con</u>
1-336-5042 CAI 651-336-5042
Date: Murch 22, 2012
Gell .
Attachments Are Acceptable
leight. It is an original decorative and , tem. To replace it or modify it would
phificance of the home.



CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

375 Jackson Street Suite 220 Saint Paul, Minnesota 55101-1806

Telephone: 651-266-8989 Facsimile: 651-266-8951 Web: www.stpaul.govidsi

March 8, 2012

JEAN R YOUNESS 85 Victoria N ST PAUL MN 55104

RE-INSPECTION FIRE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY WITH DEFICIENCIES RE: 85 VICTORIA ST N

Dear Property Representative:

Your building was re-inspected for the Fire Certificate of Occupancy on March 8, 2012. Approval for occupancy will be granted upon compliance with the following deficiency list. The items on the list must be corrected immediately. A reinspection will be made on April 5, 2012 at 11:30 AM.

Failure to comply may result in a criminal citation or the revocation of the Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The Saint Paul Legislative Code requires that no building be occupied without a Fire Certificate of Occupancy. The code also provides for the assessment of additional reinspection fees.

DEFICIENCY LIST



Interior east stairway - SPLC 34.10 (3) 34.33(2) - Provide an approved guardrail. Intermediate ballustrade must not be more than 4 inches apart. Intermediate rails must be provided if the height of the platform is more than 30 inches.- Current guardrail is 24.5 inches high.

Interior west stairway - SPLC 34.10 (3), 34.33(2) - Provide an approved handrail. The top 2. of the handrail must be between 34 and 38 inches above the treads and run the entire length of the stair.



Second floor - Receptacle for refrigerator - MSFC 605.6 - Provide electrical cover plates to all outlets, switches and junction boxes where missing.

Saint Paul Legislative Code authorizes this inspection and collection of inspection fees. For forms, fee schedule, inspection handouts, or information on some of the violations contained in this report, please visit our web page at: http://www.stpaul.gov/cofo

An Equal Opportunity Employer

You have the right to appeal these orders to the Legislative Hearing Officer. Applications for appeals may be obtained at the Office of the City Clerk, 310 City Hall, City/County Courthouse, 15 W Kellogg Blvd, Saint Paul MN 55102 Phone: (651-266-8688) and must be filed within 10 days of the date of the original orders.

If you have any questions, email me at rick.gavin@ci.stpaul.mn.us or call me at 651-266-8994. Please help to make Saint Paul a safer place in which to live and work.

Sincerely,

Rick Gavin
Fire Inspector